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BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

PILENo. Q@0 ..
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

" JAPANESE SECTION

.To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAMIEL G0, Bhenaahi

"‘JM!& AI“)R‘L!’”‘”A l,b‘ l‘ﬂ‘ll ;;3'. ' Vluoml\!.r, B, (;g
REGISTRATION NUMBER. 30176 =~~~  <px. M
DOCH . e
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(M anly Dusiness or businesses earried on, state whers, under what name and whether carried on by yoursell or in
Wm with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name) -

EMPLOYER: !iogc SR e L R R S

7 b P - : L bt d L
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  Shike “A82 (K% 2 "/" d ”""*"""Qif"" ife d

- T
| F

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . 1555 Yowell Bv,, Vemoouver, B, ©,
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN : Takashi (M) BEmiko (F) Satori (F)
. Sephiko (F) dkio (M)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 1953 Powell B%., Vencouver, B. 6,
‘AGRercHEDaEN: Yy DM Yty 0 L

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: Neme

P ” e e T o5 4o SO Sy - s . 0 A -4 A s e e S o b e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
T e

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whomX i

Al o o A T 010 W 4.5 ] o e AR SS9 0 5 D <3 DA A

e 3 DN ORI . et - s 0. 0 P o 1 B0 5.0 - 8 .5 5 SR 0 | £ b A 44 ey B o o g A AT S i T

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
one

CEE TR Tawn a0 g SRSISGIGRS GRS e TR Oe ¢

9. LIFE INSURANCE: #3000 Sun 1ife Assurance Co. 25 yrs, End., prem. about §90.00

B:8., beneficiary-wife, Mrs. Shiks Omoto, 1353 Powell St., Vancouver, 5. Co Poliey
Sumber unknown as pouey 1s at home,

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS.. . Neme

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX ... ... .

LIABILITIES:
PR DS

2. TRADE DEBTS.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Hkabilities direct
and indirect.

DPated thn.}.?.d ~.day of . Apri].. VTN R R R "/’

Z ; (Slgnature) i
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FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. ... . ...
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IFORVATION FROL R.C.M.P,

o ‘ DATE ___August 10743 5
Our File No. 994 .“f
Full lName ‘ OMOTO, Shohachi :

{(Surname In Dlock Letters)

Registration lo, 10176 Jut Age _July 27/1895

_Former Address __ 1553 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.

Date Tvacuated Oct. 30/42 MNMaturalizec Canadian-Born - National
L Ch eC R)

Present Address Lemon Creek, Slocan, B.C.

v
Married - 8ingle
(Check) Name of Wife YAMAMOTO, Shika #10289

Name of Husband

nee
Name of Mother(NISHIMURA) Sute (Dec'd@§mc of Father __ OMOTO, Matsujiro (Dec'd)

Nazes Of Children under 16

See QOver

‘I’quested by . V. Beott Registered with Custodian

[Yes or Eo[

Additional Information Gracer. 1 Store Above Address.
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Tegotiable /ssots:

it

Caserks:  This party sold his chattels for §2000,00 cash in NaY A9R...

He g_nund stock and equipment of a grocery 3 e but

- —

before his evacustion it was sold by his wife Shika, and the money

collected by her, ¥We know of no other assets,

P——

He mgmnwwumm__“w RS

Compiled by:







€. BARRETT-LENNARD & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDITORS

LICENSED TRUSTEE IN
BANKRUPTCY BSOR RamDaLL BuL DiNg
S50 WEET SEORSIA STNERT

VANCOUVER. 8. C.

April 135th, 1948,

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

!homnorzmcuuun. @/REGL“EB
OMOTO - 017

Royal Bank Building
‘Vaneouver, B. 0,

D.sglir: Re:

53 .!‘.:‘?i;. letter is referred to in my report dated April

I GBI 0 o ke £ o L R T,

tion eontained herein may not be feasidle
or g%mum. but I believe the information is worth keeping
on .. :

In my report, I referred to the difficult attitude adopted
by this man during my interview, and suggested he bde examined,
preferably under oath. My reasons for making this suggestion
m ;

B : |
{1) Ee appears to me the type that will de insolent to
osnp guards, and will cause trouble to suthorities in general. -

(2) We may now have a good chance to diseipline him. k..;im‘
(8) I2 he is not checked, his example will have s bad . L. 2,
effect on others. : :

(4) Reasons for delieving form "JP" does not disclose
& true statement of his affairs are: ’

- “(-) n:’ states he has ,30 money in the bask. On this
' he nay eorrect, as nay keep funds elsewhere though
pﬂ.au is improbdadle in a business as large as this. ;

(D) The resteurant has quite a large sesting o:g:ny.
1% i near one of the shipyards and many other large industrial
'ﬂ’.:, with 1little or no competition, and is doing a rushing

88,

(e) His expenses are less than the minimum, Hent $15.00
for Cafe & $15.00 for livinf quarters. Assistants - A large
amount of the work is done by his wife and ohildren, ones more
keeping down expenses.




:  ( B) examination would disclose the volume of his sales,
the gross profit on the sales would de or more, deduot
this his expenses and we know approximately his net profit.

8) If he refuses %o give information and says he does not

0kB, bhe is viclating Inoome Tax Regulations. Then we may
00Yer he has not lived up to minimum 8 and hours of work
regulations. Then there are penalties if loyment Insuranoce
regulations are not adhered to, not to mention dedustions from

10y for National Defence Tax. BSo¢ it would seem we could
# vory uncomfortable.

__Such an examination would take time, but we most likely 3

| oould eateh him on several of these points, and possidle on all

of them, and put him,s more respectful mood for others who \
will have %o put up with him later on.

Yours truly,

)

/;’ Dy it
W o

”~
»




__ Report of Charles mwu-m‘
~ Ghartersd Acsountamt, 608 Hemdsll Build-
ing, Vansouver, B. C., on the sffairs of
Shohsohi Omotoe, April 15¢h, 1948.

-ooq'o.u\q-- mfz m THF (\UWM—-

JAPANESL qr:rnou

‘ . 'n!.!:: in this work I have
¥ .i.nn: with sl Japanese interviewed,
_ghﬂt. “mm their cooperation. This man is
fanily sdopted almost an offensive
plomatie, and in & !nuuy manner
iufbmﬂm and check the cal property.
ﬂ:ﬂim , 8 list of housshold fur-

attashed. but when I asked if I could
ho refused, »0 f have not verified its exis-

rutunut Omoto gave me conflieoting answers.
8o -go mt someons had an option te
1 dsal to be consluded later.

R :_ 4] ﬂl to give uv mfomuon. and as form "JP"
g i M 2ot appear to me to be & reasenabdle deslaration
seisl affairs, I place little confidence in his remarks.

, 1665 Powell Street, Van-
’b%- y‘n-uu. rented from the

w Shohashi Omoto - I have seen nothing to verify

This appears to be & fairly well equipped
One side of the store is used as a groeery
iting at present, and as the stoek is being
deoreasing, there would be no objeet in
4% he allowed anyone to 4o so, and I am sure he
“tlﬂ permission. 1 should estimate the value of
%0 be not more than $100.00.

1 hu‘h un- me there is nething owing on the equipment, and
2% that he does not owe any dedts. I discovered later he owes the cur-
] rent months rent of $80.00.

He Mu‘ut jort & dank aseount on form “JP".
sion he only yeperted what he wished to report, and
$ion would r substantial funds. I have gone inte
] uu auy h . lonn attached.




‘.—

Pinansial Position {(Oent'd.)
ASSE1S

-Mou of Groceries on hand ~ Estimated Value

M Prepared and in course of cooking -

- = Resteurant - Bstimated
"umhnmm &8 per Schedule "A"
| m mmm [ lps.unt ~ Schedule "B"

- Estinated Valus

Agoording %o 8. mumnmm.

nd; ﬁ m m own lrrmnontl Iithout the sssistance of the

If 8. Omoto sells the restauranst, I m
v osed. In the event he is unable %o o
being evasuated, or his wife is unable to do 8o ttro
, I would recommend the price be made rmouua.

4,




Linoleunm on floors on three rooms in bdaek.

About 24 Swivel Chairs - leather covered
a s:ol. oondition - cost aboud
. or +00 sach.

8 Tables
12 Chairs
Kitchen Equipment

Cooler
Winding Iuneh Counter

Value About

HOTE: I was unable to examine living room
furniture, see first pare.”of repors.

For the sanme reason I 4id not obtain
L 1ist of the restaurant furniture
and equipment, and mades up this list
from memory after leaving the premises.




léth A?til.\ 1942,

Property Departasnt,
City of Vancouver,
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirss

1 am informed that Mr. Snohaoki Omoto,
an evacuated Japanese, 18 tenant of the property
Kaown a8 1533 Powell 8t. at & aonthly rental of
£30.00 paid to April 3, 1942.

“843e advise me if this 1s a correct
Stateaent, and, if he Lolds &« lease of the premises,
the teras of such lease. '

Yours truly,

s Il. Crﬁﬂr},
danager.




OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

R

JAPANESE SECTION

CITY OF VANCOUVER

Lands & Butﬁo CITY HALL

April 18sh, 1942,

C: L. Crewry, BEasq.,

Ja #% Bvacuation Section,
506 Roysl Bank Bldg.,
Hastings & Gmﬂlh St.,
Vaneouver, B. C, .

Dear 8inr

Re: Shohaoki Qmoto,

1542-122} Powell St.

In response to yours of the 1l6th inatant

regarding the above-noted evacuated Japanese, S, Omoto
is & tenant of our property at 1549-1553 Powell Street
at & monthly rental of $30.00 per month payable in
advance.

The rent has been paid to March 3lst, 1942,
There is no lease on the property and if it is being

vacated, we shall be pleased to receive notice of same.

Yours fai thmny.

Supervisor %ﬂh.




gétr‘ :“‘3’11’ 19&,;’.

Hry Co BarrettelLennard,
402 Randall Bldg.,
Vamawm‘, ZnG.

Desr Zirs

e thank you for your report on tie atoves
dated the 13th instant, 7The policy'of this office
is one of protective security of property voluntarily .
deslared to the Custodian, and whilst we sppreciste
the dilffioulty you hawve had #ith this =man we prefer .
thet you do not make any inv:stiz:tion with & view to
asking nils becomeginvolved with the Netiomsl Defence
Tax Authorities, ‘tc.

e slse"appresiate
where this aan aiiht intont:
‘business to the prejulise of
is umlikely that now, non-Jup
allew nim ecredit,

e shall b glad if you wiil
forselly that any sale of his husiness

approval of the Qustoaian,

'Apurt from this there is nothing
prior to 'iis evacuation.

Yours truly,

C.L' iJI“:'#I'y

i~
anager
TiRL LA b N [
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a01-3 Birxs BUILDING
718 GRANVILLE STREET.
vancouven, B ©

Aituny Pblsr, Comsmisare nes OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SEC K N

o1 i REGEIVE]

MAY 8 142

Department of gegretary of State

office of the Custodian of Japanese Seotion &t

675 Hastings St. West, S ha o
Vancouver, B.C.

Att ention Mr. Kirby

Dear Sirs:-~

Relative to our telephone conversation of this afternoon
1 beg to state I am acting for RIS Shika Omoto of 1549~
1553 Powell gtpeet Vancouver, B.Ue, wife of Shohachi Omoto.

elient bhas executed a Bill of sale conveying he
confectionery and 1ight lunch business situate at 1549+1553
Powell Street, City, %o four Chinese, namely: .

Gee Chew, gholesale Florist Leomg How, cook
665 Pender St. E. 5454 Carrall St.

#4illiam Chu, poultry dealer Ho Yee Shing, cook,
660 Jackson Ave. 100 Pender St. E.

The Chinese are represented byatr. Ray Shakespeare of
Messrs. Killam & Shakespeare, rristers & Sollcltors,
626 Pender St. W., city.

The consideration was $2000.00, $1500.00 of which is in §
my possession to be paid to Mrs. Omoto, less two accounts: -f’i'u“ v

. General Securities Ltd., 744 Hastings St. W. gy
'5‘020 Fu.’” ‘.\ '
O A
i gazelwood Creamery bLtd. 351 Keofer St. %
‘16‘0.00 : »

Mrs. Omoto has gworn & declaration that the sald two,
agccounts are gg.r only debts.

The Chinese are in possession and all parties are satisfied
with the transaction but it occurred to me vefore disbursing




Firedorick C. Auubrey
| j. 7 A .

il

Department of Secretary of State
these monies ssd to have your consent.

Mr. Omoto is atill in the City but I think is to evacuate
on the 15th inst.

I would appreciate hearing fram you by telephone and should
you comsent & letter could be sent at a later date.

Yours fai




Qgg;wﬂkwdné ﬁﬁ’.ﬁdebe,

Bwwistor-at. Sow, Sobicitor
i ‘Mn" [z 7. oo messsinmor

M A Y the 9th,
1942,

Department of Secretary of State

Office of the Custodian of Japanese Section
675 Eastings Street West,

Van couver, B.C.

Dear Bir:-
re: Sele Shika Omoto to William Chu et al

I beg to state that my wife Shika Omoto has sold to Messrs.

Gee Chew, William Chu, Ho Yee Shing and Leong How, all :
the goods, chattels, furniture, fixtures and effects concerning
her oconfectionery and cafe business carried on by her at
1549-1553 Fowell Street, Vancouver, B.C.

The consideration was $2000.00 cash.
This is the transaction referred to in the letter from

Mr. #frederick C. Aubrey, Barrister and Solloeitor, to yourselves
of the 7th inst,

I hereby consent to and approve of the said sale.

Trusting this will be satisfactory, I am,

Yours faithfully,

‘...;J .f?f??ZADJ”
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Barvistorcat. S, Folscidow

MAY the 9th,
19 42,

Department of Secretary of State
Office of Custodian of Japanese Section
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention Mr. Kirby

Dear Sirs:-

re: Shika Omoto to William
Chu et al

-Qf - -th
Shohacki ¢

. e
form of a lott;r, dated today from himself to yourselves,
and 1is now enclosed.

For your information I might state that Mrs. Omoto sweore
& declaration of partnership on the 5th of December, 1941
and filed the same in the registry of the County Court
of Vancouver. I do not know why she made a declaration
of partnership since the declaration states she is the
only partner and was not carrying on under a firm name.
However, it is evidence that at that time she was the
sole owner.

In acoordance with our arrangement I have now remitted the
proceeds of this sale to Mrs. Omoto.

A declaration under the Bulk Sales Act has been sworn by
Mrs., Omoto and a copy is in my office.

Thanking you very kindly for your consideration, I am,

Yours fal




v “ECF THT T TONBIAN
§ . PALESE & ‘

r.GEI
| ocm

Septamber 30th, 1942

Registration No, 10176,
2245 Dundas 5‘0.
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Siri-

In your registration with the Custoe
dian on April 3rd you declarasd furniture and house-
hold effects at 1553 Powell Btreet,

" ¥Ye understand you have disposed of
these chattels and if asuch 13 the case, please =ign
and Peturn the attached copy of this lattar tor our
record,

We assume that you have no other chate
tals in the protected area of British Columbia
requiring our protection.

Yours truly,

Geo, B, Sp“sn
Protection Department




Mre Bhohachi ONOTO
Reglstrstion 31017&,
Slocan, B, €,

Dear S4rs

We would appreeciste recaiving youp
commonts in conneotion #ith & clatle filed aith
Us agslinst you of 500,00 by lir, Inshitaro Tama-
shita, togeother with your commenys in connection
with the elaim of 198,40 filed with us against

you by the Keon Produets of Vestern Canada Limited.,

in conneetior uith the latter claim,

our alliazed creditor stites that it conalsts of
$120,00 beln: the balance »f the éontract dated
Beptembor 9th, 1941, less credit for unearned maine
tanance %o expiry date of contrsct of 221.60.

YV rigy + 3
- ‘.Pﬁ ur‘u_Y’

;..“L. po Alex&ﬂde!‘.

T AR y
aSanager,

RPAJMFP




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

..( Mr. Shohachi Onof;o . Pile No, 994
6: o (A ﬁé b /“; gt Reg, Wo, /(/ {/6

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver Agency
Poliey Mo, 2202764
Premium - § 56.88

X

Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month August Day 1







